R657621706US 5-31-05 06-07-	2005		
		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)			
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 103016	163		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	Please record and	ached original documents or copy thereo	f
 Name of conveying party(ies): 		iddress of receiving party(ies)	
Dimitri P. Zafiroglu	Name: <u>Xymid, L.L.C.</u>		
Richard I. Lacy	Internal Add	lress:	
			⊃ , 4
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes			996 1
3. Nature of conveyance:			-12
✓ Assignment Merger		0007 Ourses arts als Blace	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 9307 Summerlook Place		
Other			
	City:_Ches	sterfieldState:_VA_Zip:_2383	2
5/24/2005 Execution Date:	Additional norm		
	Additional han	e(s) & address(es) attached? Yes	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			24/2005
If this document is being filed together with a new app			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent N	lo.(s)	
Additional numbers a	attached? 🛄 Yes 🚺	No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total numbe	r of applications and patents invol	ved: 🏳
Name:	7. Total fee (37	′ CFR 3.41)\$_40	
Dep't 47363	Enclose	bd	
Internal Address:			
	Authori	zed to be charged to deposit acco	unt
	8. Deposit acc	ount number:	
Street Address:			
2205 Silverside Road	121211		l
City: <u>Wilmington</u> State: <u>DE</u> Zip: 19810			2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
	E THIS SPACE		<u></u> ₹
9. Signature.	SE THIS SPACE		
o. oignaturo.			00000196 11 417
	nnnn		ŝ
Jeffrey C. Lew	MAN	31 MAY 200.	5
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date	Ba
Total number of pages including co			06/06/2005 ED00PER
Mail documents to be recorded w Commissioner of Patents	& Trademarks, Box Assig		06/06/2005 01 Er-Anat
Washingt	ton, D.C. 20231		./06/
		PATENT	8
		REEL: 016643 FRAME:	0019

Attorney Docket No. 47363-XY015

ER 657 621 706 US

ASSIGNMENT

We, the undersigned Dimitri P. Zafiroglu, and Richard I. Lacy, hereby declare that

we are the true and first inventors of an invention relating to a MICROWAVE COOKING PACKAGE WITH A NON-STICK ABSORBING PAD now also identified as Attorney Docket No. 47363-XY015 which is disclosed in an application for Letters Patent in the United States of America, executed day 24 of May, 2005; and, for valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged and in fulfillment of our pre-existing obligation of assignment, we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto

XYMID, L.L.C. a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Virginia, in the United States of America and having its principal place of business at 9307 Summerlook Place, Chesterfield, VA 23832

hereinafter referred to as the assignee, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid application for letters Patent, and any divisions, continuations, continuations-inpart, reissues, renewals, extensions and other derivative applications thereof, including any priority rights derived from the aforesaid application for Letters Patent by virtue of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for any and all member countries of the aforesaid International Convention, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all of our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in the aforesaid application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all applications for Letters Patent for any such inventions in any country whatsoever, and in and to any and all patents and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof or legal equivalent thereof, for any such inventions in any country whatsoever, with the sole right to file such applications in its name or ours, including the sole right to file such applications under the aforesaid International Convention, together with the sole right to have said patents granted in its name or ours and to enforce said patents and to sue for and recover profits and damages for any and all infringements thereof, and hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding, to execute all applications, papers or instruments necessary or required by said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to carry into effect any of the provisions of this instrument, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions in any and all countries.

> PATENT REEL: 016643 FRAME: 0020

Signed and sealed this day 24 of May, 2005.

NO PL (L.S.) Dimitri P. Zafiroglu

STATE OF DELAWARE

) SS:

)

)

COUNTY OF NEW CASTLE

On this day 24 of May, 2005, before me

personally appeared Dimitri P. Zafiroglu, personally known to me to be the individual described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

NOTARY

Signed and sealed this day 24 of May, 2005.

Kihl & Ter (L.S.)

Richard I. Lacy

STATE OF DELAWARE

) SS:

)

)

COUNTY OF NEW CASTLE

On this day 24 of May, 2005, before me

personally appeared Richard I. Lacy, personally known to me to be the individual described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

- 2 -

PATENT REEL: 016643 FRAME: 0021

RECORDED: 05/31/2005